



Export

Piadenelle BIO gr 200 -- code: 20097

(GB) Gluten-free product - Suitable for people intolerant to gluten

Ingredients: water, *rice flour, *corn starch, *tapioca starch, *potato starch, *sunflower oil 2,2%, *extra virgin olive oil 1,9%, raising agents (monopotassium tartrate, sodium hydrogen carbonate, *corn starch), *dextrose, *buckwheat flour 1,4%, *guar seed flour, *carob seed flour, salt, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, *apple vinegar, acidifier: tartaric acid, *natural flavor. *organic.
Best before end: see the date printed on the front. Packaged in a protective atmosphere.
Store in a cool, dry place. After opening, keep refrigerated and use within 2-3 days.

(F) Produit sans gluten - convient aux personnes souffrant d'une intolérance au gluten

Ingredients: eau, *farine de riz, *amidon de maïs, *amidon de tapioca, *fécula de pommes de terre, *huile de graines de tournesol 2,2%, *huile d'olive extra-vierge 1,9%, poudre levante (tartrate monopotassique, carbonate acide de sodium, *amidon de maïs), *dextrose, *farine de sarrasin 1,4%, *farine de graines de guar, *farine de graines caroube, sel, émulsifiant: lécitine de tournesol, *vinaigre de miel, acidifiant: acide tartarique, *arôme naturel. *biologique.
À consommer de préférence avant le: voir date imprimée sur le devant. Conditionné sous atmosphère protectrice. Conserver dans un lieu frais et sec. Après ouverture, conserver au frigo et consommer sous 2/3 jours.

(DE) Glutenfreies Lebensmittel - Geeignet für Menschen mit Glutenunverträglichkeit

Zutaten: Wasser, *Reismehl, *Maisstärke, *Tapiokastärke, *Kartoffelstärke, *Sonnenblumenöl 2,2%, *extra natives Olivenöl 1,9%, *Johannisbrotkernmehl, Salz, Emulgator: Sonnenblumenlechi, *Äpfelsig, Säuerungsmittel: Weinsäure, *natürliches Aroma. *aus biologischem Anbau.
Mindestens haltbar bis: Siehe Datumsaufdruck vorne. Unter Schutzatmosphäre verpackt. Kühl und trocken lagern.
Nach dem Öffnen im Kühlschrank aufbewahren und innerhalb von 2/3 Tagen verbrauchen.

(SP) Producto de panaderia - adecuado para las personas con intolerancia al gluten

Ingredientes: agua, *harina de arroz, *almidón de tapioca, *fécula de patata, *aceite de semillas de girasol 2,2%, *aceite de oliva extra virgen 1,9%, agentes leudantes (tartrato monopotásico, carbonato ácido de sodio, *almidón de maíz), *dextrosa, *vinagre de manzana, acidulante: ácido tartárico, *aroma natural. *biológico.
Consumir preferentemente antes del: ver fecha impresa en el anverso. Envasado en atmósfera protectora.
Almacene en un lugar fresco y seco. Una vez abierto, mantener refrigerado y utilizar dentro de 2-3 días.

Average nutritional value for:		100 g
Valeur nutritionnelle moyennes pour:		
Durchschnittliche Nährwert Für		
Valores nutricionales por:		
Energy value/Valeur energetique/ Brennwert/Valor energético	kcal kj	286 1206
Fat/Lipides/Fett/Grasas of which saturates/dont acides satures/ Davon Gesattgte Fettsauren/de las cuales saturadas	g	7,5 1,6
Carbohydrate/Glucides/Kohlen Hydrate/Hidratos de carbono of which sugars/dont sucres/Davon Zucker/de los cuales Azúcares	g	51,4 2,0
Dietary Fiber/Fibre/Ballaststoffe/Fibra	g	3,7
Protein/Protides/Eiweiss/Proteinas	g	2
Salt/Sel/Salze/Sal	g	2,1

gluten and wheat
milk and lactose

soy
egg
sesame
peanuts
nuts



free from

Piece sales

Pieces per pack 2

Gram weight per pack 200

EAN pack 8000091200978

Export

Piadenelle BIO gr 200 -- code: 20097**Logistical information**

Pieces per pack	2	Packs per box	12	Boxes per layer	12
Gram weight per pack	200	Gram weight per box	2,4	N. boxes per pallet	96
EAN pack	8000091200978	EAN box	8000091290979	Height of Eur pallet	108
Pack dimensions	27 x 29,5	Box dimensions	26,5x29,8x11,8	Total kg weight pallet	230 Net
Shelf life	120 days				

Technical information

Allergens	the product does not contain allergens (gluten,wheat,milk,lactose,soy,egg,sesame) and is suitable for a vegetarian diet
Aspect	light brown with traces brown
Cooking	heat in a frying pan very hot. Garnish as desired and heat it for few seconds and serve.
Conservation	store in a cool dry place. After opening keep in refrigerator and to eat within 2/3 days



Export

Piadenelle BIO gr 200 -- code: 20097

ALLERGENS (Reg. EU n. 1169/2011)	PRESENT IN RECIPE	PRESENT ON FACTORY	NOTE
Cereal containing gluten	NO	NO	/
Crustaceans	NO	NO	/
Eggs	NO	NO	/
Fish / shell fish / molluscs	NO	NO	/
Peanuts / peanut derivatives / oils	NO	NO	/
Soybeans / Soya derivatives / oils	NO	NO	/
Milk (including lactose)	NO	NO	/
Nuts / nut derivatives / oil	NO	NO	/
Celery	NO	NO	/
Mustard	NO	NO	/
Sesame seeds	NO	NO	/
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites at concentrations >10mg/kg	NO	NO	/
Lupin	NO	NO	/

Genetically Modified Organism

GMO FREE

Ionizing radiations

No

**dedicated factory without allergens**